Class A Champion
Class B Champion
Class C Champion
Class D Champion

Junior Champion
Veteran Champion
Sr. Vet Champion

NORTHERN INDIANA ZONE PRELIMINARY DAY
Friday May 29th, 2020
Fulton County Gun Club

3916 N. Meridian Road ~ Rochester, Indiana 46975
Phone: (574) 223-2072 or e_Mail: fcgc@rtcol.com

Visit us on the web at: www.fcgc.us

Preliminary Event 1 - 100 x 16 Yards (28 Entries)

Thomas Rhoads
Chuck Henry
Ron Moyer

Paul Kuhn

Colton Vail
Rickey Richardson
George Krach
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Preliminary Event 2 - 100 x Handicap (32 Entries)

19 - 20 Yard Champion
21 - 23 Yard Champion
24 - 26 Yard Champion

27 Yard Champion

Lady Champion
Junior Champion
Veteran Champion
Sr. Vet Champion

Jerome Sodowsky
David Peace
Thomas Rhoads
Thomas Kleyla

Diana Powell
Ron Moyer
Mike Powell
Jerry Martin

(19)
(22)
(26-1/2)
(27)

(22-1/2)
(19-1/2)
(25)

(24-1/2)
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90
91 over: Jason Herendeen (coin flip)
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80
86
80
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Preliminary Event 3 - 50 Pair x Doubles (14 Entries)

Class A Champion Thomas Kleyla IN
Class B Champion Jess Bowman MI
Class C Champion Jerry Martin IN
Lady Champion Diana Powell IN
Junior Champion Ron Moyer IN
Sr. Vet Champion Thomas Rhoads IN
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