## NORTHERN INDIANA ZONE PRELIMINARY DAY

Friday May 29th, 2020
Fulton County Gun Club
3916 N. Meridian Road ~ Rochester, Indiana 46975
Phone: (574) 223-2072 or e\_Mail: fcgc@rtcol.com
Visit us on the web at: www.fcgc.us

## Preliminary Event 1 - 100 x 16 Yards (28 Entries)

Class A Champion	Thomas Rhoads	IN	100
Class B Champion	Chuck Henry	IN	98
Class C Champion	Ron Moyer	IN	98
Class D Champion	Paul Kuhn	IN	92
Junior Champion	Colton Vail	IN	90
Veteran Champion	Rickey Richardson	IN	90
Sr. Vet Champion	George Krach	IL	96

## Preliminary Event 2 - 100 x Handicap (32 Entries)

19 - 20 Yard Champion	Jerome Sodowsky	(19)	IN	90
21 - 23 Yard Champion	David Peace	(22)	IL	91 over: Jason Herendeen (coin flip)
24 - 26 Yard Champion	Thomas Rhoads	(26-1/2)	IN	92
27 Yard Champion	Thomas Kleyla	(27)	IN	90
Lady Champion	Diana Powell	(22-1/2)	IN	80
Junior Champion	Ron Moyer	(19-1/2)	IN	86
Veteran Champion	Mike Powell	(25)	IN	80
Sr. Vet Champion	Jerry Martin	(24-1/2)	IN	90

## Preliminary Event 3 - 50 Pair x Doubles (14 Entries)

Class A Champion	Thomas Kleyla	IN	95
Class B Champion	Jess Bowman	MI	92
Class C Champion	Jerry Martin	IN	90
Lady Champion	Diana Powell	IN	74
Junior Champion	Ron Moyer	IN	84
Sr. Vet Champion	Thomas Rhoads	IN	90